

BID TABULATION

Date: January 12, 2017

Project: NE 5th Street & Transit Road Culvert Rehabilitation and E. Alvarado Lane & Forum Drive Channel Repair

Project Manager: Matthew Dierley

		LOW BIDDER		SECOND LOWEST BIDDER		Refresh Services		North Rock Construction		Klutz Construction		McMahon Contracting		GH&B Equipment	
		Nashley Construction		Lyness Construction											
		\$39,653.00		\$39,165.00		\$43,434.00		\$49,728.54		\$516,331.00		\$558,288.87		\$889,035.30	
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Units	Cost/Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost/Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost/Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost/Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost/Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost/Unit	Total Item Cost
NE 5th Street & Transit Road Culvert Rehabilitation															
1	1" x 6" x 12" Precast Concrete Culvert	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$34,700.00	\$34,700.00	\$43,101.17	\$43,101.17	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Construction laboring	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,200.72	\$7,200.72	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,637.41	\$9,637.41	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	Joint Stormwater Pollution Prevention Pans	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
5	Construction entrance per details and specifications	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,078.36	\$3,078.36	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	Joint Stormwater Pollution Prevention Pans	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	Rock Check Dam, Type 4	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$2,348.18	\$4,696.36	\$52.30	\$1,046.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
9	Removal and Disposal of Existing Culvert	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,568.00	\$3,136.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
10	Removal and Disposal of Existing Culvert	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,568.00	\$3,136.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
11	Removal and Disposal of Existing Culvert	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,568.00	\$3,136.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
12	Removal and Disposal of Existing Culvert	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,568.00	\$3,136.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
13	12" Grooved Road Repair	550	SV	\$150.00	\$82,500.00	\$135.00	\$74,250.00	\$82.50	\$45,375.00	\$111.00	\$61,050.00	\$188.76	\$103,866.00	\$146.00	\$81,280.00
14	6" x 4000 PSI Concrete Repair Area	115	SV	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$54.00	\$6,210.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$179.50	\$20,742.50	\$163.61	\$18,815.15	\$132.42	\$15,328.30
15	Truck Safety	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.12	\$412.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
16	24" x 24" x 12" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	95	LF	\$775.00	\$73,625.00	\$600.00	\$57,000.00	\$665.00	\$63,175.00	\$680.38	\$64,636.10	\$690.01	\$65,550.95	\$690.01	\$65,550.95
17	24" x 24" x 12" RCP Storm Drain Manhole with Barbed Wings, 21 Side Slope, 30 Degree Slew	345	SV	\$330.00	\$115,950.00	\$310.00	\$106,950.00	\$325.00	\$113,175.00	\$325.00	\$113,175.00	\$325.00	\$113,175.00	\$325.00	\$113,175.00
18	6" Flexible Pipe Upgrade, Grade 1	345	SV	\$58.00	\$20,010.00	\$59.00	\$20,445.00	\$71.00	\$24,495.00	\$104.65	\$36,104.25	\$7.65	\$2,639.25	\$175.00	\$60,375.00
19	6" x 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement	345	SV	\$241.00	\$83,145.00	\$240.00	\$83,400.00	\$1.50	\$517.50	\$7.40	\$2,556.00	\$2.92	\$1,008.00	\$3.00	\$1,035.00
20	6" Manhole, Cast and Cutler	115	LF	\$71.00	\$8,165.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$7.50	\$8,625.00	\$67.45	\$7,845.75	\$34.50	\$3,952.50	\$30.00	\$3,450.00
21	Concrete Mass Slab	120	SV	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.75	\$6,090.00	\$19.30	\$3,915.00	\$80.01	\$8,401.20	\$80.01	\$8,401.20
22	Concrete Mass Slab	120	SV	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.75	\$6,090.00	\$19.30	\$3,915.00	\$80.01	\$8,401.20	\$80.01	\$8,401.20
23	Concrete Mass Slab	120	SV	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.75	\$6,090.00	\$19.30	\$3,915.00	\$80.01	\$8,401.20	\$80.01	\$8,401.20
24	Steel Beam Guard Fence, Long Span, Wood Line Posts	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.32	\$332.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
25	Single Curved Terminal (SCT-31) Wood Post	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,715.00	\$14,860.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
26	51" Aggregate or Bermuda grass solid sodding for erosion control	325	SV	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$18.00	\$5,850.00	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	\$8.22	\$2,670.60	\$17.55	\$5,698.25	\$7.00	\$2,275.00
27	51" Aggregate or Bermuda grass solid sodding for erosion control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,420.00	\$17,420.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total Item Cost					\$39,653.00		\$39,165.00		\$43,434.00		\$516,331.00		\$558,288.87		\$889,035.30
E. Alvarado Lane and Forum Drive Channel Repair															
1	Site preparation per specifications	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$13,200.15	\$13,200.15	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$40,577.60	\$40,577.60
2	Joint Stormwater Pollution Prevention Pans and specifications	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,078.36	\$3,078.36	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Construction entrance per details and specifications	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,078.36	\$3,078.36	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
5	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
6	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
7	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
8	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
9	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
10	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
11	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
12	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
13	Removal and disposal of existing concrete	160	SV	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$2.42	\$387.20	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
Total Item Cost					\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$13,200.15		\$13,200.15		\$22,400.00		\$40,577.60
E. Alvarado Lane and Forum Drive Channel Repair (Bid Items 1 - 13 + A1)															
Total Amount for Alvarado Lane & Forum Channel Repair (Bid Items 1-13 + A1)					\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$13,200.15		\$13,200.15		\$22,400.00		\$40,577.60
Total Amount for Alvarado Lane & Forum Channel Repair (Bid Items 1-13 + A1)					\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$13,200.15		\$13,200.15		\$22,400.00		\$40,577.60